1
City Fee Resolution 2022-001R
RESOLUTION NUMBER 2022-001R
A RESOLUTION OF THE CITY COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF AMMON, IDAHO REPLACING AND ESTABLISHING A CITY FEE
SCHEDULE AND CHARGES FOR ALL CITY DEPARTMENTS AND ESTABLISHING POLICIES FOR COLLECTING FEES
 WHEREAS, the City incurs administrative costs in processing applications, enforcing codes, administering
regulations, maintaining facilities, monitoring project development, engaging the public, reviewing proposals,
providing support, and conducting required inspections; and
WHEREAS, the Ammon Municipal Code authorizes the establishment and adoption of fees to cover the
administrative costs of reviewing applications for any service provided by the City of Ammon; and
WHEREAS, each department within the City of Ammon organization has quantified the costs of processing
and administering each application specific to that department;
WHEREAS, the City of Ammon adopted Resolution 2018-007R establishing the first citywide fee resolution
on August 3, 2018;
WHEREAS, the City of Ammon adopted Resolution 2019-004R, on March 7, 2019, replacing the previous
fee resolution;
WHEREAS, Resolution 2019-014R adopted on October 3, 2019 replaced the previous fee resolution;
WHEREAS, Resolution 2020-004R adopted on April 2, 2020 replaced the previous fee resolution;
WHEREAS, Resolution 2020-011R adopted on October 15,  2020 replaced the previous fee resolution;
WHEREAS, Resolution 2021-002R adopted on February 18, 2021 replaced the previous fee resolution;
WHEREAS, Resolution 2021-012R adopted on September 16, 2021 replaced the previous fee resolution;
WHEREAS, Resolution 2022-022R adopted on April 7, 2022 replaces the previous fee resolution
WHEREAS, the effective date of this resolution shall be April 7, 2022; and
NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED by the Mayor and the City Council of Ammon, Idaho that the City
Council hereby rescinds all existing fee schedules established and adopted prior to the effective date of this
resolution in their entirety and establishes a comprehensive fee schedule for all city fees in the sections provided